Missouri State Skeet Association Meeting Minutes

Type of Meeting:. ... Board of Directors
Location:........... Cedar Creek Rod & Gun Club
Date:............... 11/6/04

The meeting was called to order by President, Michael Rodney. Thirteen out of fourteen
delegates of the Board of Directors were present. A quorum is the majority of the voting
delegates of the Board of Directors.

* Minutes from the 8/20/04 meeting were approved.
* Financial statements dated 8/31/04 were approved.

e The West Quincy Gun Club’s application for membership in the MSSA was accepted and
approved.

*  Member dues will remain the same at $8 if paid directly to the Secretary, and $12 if paid to a
club.

e Club dues will remain the same at $50.

e 2005 State Shoot will be held 8/19-21.

+ Tom Merrell made a motion, that the State Shoot would be restricted to clubs with at
least six fields, and it would be awarded to the lowest bidder. Motion failed.

¢ Wayne Britzman made a motion, that the State Shoot would be restricted to clubs with at
least 5 fields, and it would be awarded to the lowest bidder. He amended his motion to
remove the lowest bidder and rotate the shoot in the following order: Cedar Creek,
Quincy, Poplar Bluff, then St. Louis. Motion passed.

+ Target price was set at $17.00 per hundred.

e 2005 Banquet Shoot will be held 4/22-24 at the West Quincy Gun Club. St. Louis will be an
alternate site.

* Basic 2005 shoot schedules were set.
* The next meeting will be on 4/22/05 after the shootoffs at the West Quincy Gun Club .
* The meeting was adjourned.

Bill Spurlock
Secretary - Treasurer

11/7/2004 bill@billsquickmart.com BOD 110604.lwp



MSSA State Shoot
Financial Statements

1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

INCOME

State Shoot Advertising $915 $610 $200 $630 $255 $100 $0
State Shoot Entry Fees $12,446 $14,311 $16,177 $14,573 $13,216 $15,344 $17,420
State Shoot T-Shirts $538 $831 $243 $0 $496 $1,075 $36
TOTAL INCOME $13,899 $15,752 $16,620 $15,203 $13,967 $16,519 $17,456
OPERATING EXPENSES

State Shoot Program $408 $502 $286 $632 $388 $819 $0
State Shoot Referees $1,970 $2,136 $2,476 $2,106 $2,355 $2,417 $2,107
State Shoot Supplies $52 $89 $250 $90 $106 $166 $115
State Shoot Purses $6,315 $7,077 $7,355 $7,646 $7,938 $8,571 $6,507
State Shoot Awards $830 $111  $2,367 $1,144 $2,022 $1,582  $1,295
State Shoot Software $330 $50 $50 $298 $195 $50 $50
State Shoot T-Shirts $456 $584 $37 $0 $0 $907 $0
State Shoot Targets $4,563 $5,294 $6,020 $4,886 $4,578 $5,936 $5,474
State Shoot NSSA Fees $676 $770 $860 $1,047 $981  $1,113 $966
State Shoot Food $600 $300 $1,275 $1,040 $871 $1,756  $1,207
TOTAL OPERATION EXPENSES $16,200 $16,913 $20,976 $18,889 $19,434 $23,317 $17,721
NET PROFIT ($2,301) ($1,161) ($4,356) ($3,686) ($5,467) ($6,798) ($265)
Total Shooters 75 90 103 89 84 94 83
Single Event Maximum Shooters 74 87 96 79 79 84 71
Targets Thrown 33,800 38500 43,000 34,900 32,700 37,100 32,200
Location COL COL STL COL STL COL STL

Prepared by Bill Spurlock, Secretary - Treasurer
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Check/ Opening Current Closing
Date Acct. Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance
BalFwd 101 Cash - CBR Checking 941.81
11/29/03 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1,592.42
01/13/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 109.34
02/29/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 92.52
02/29/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1.59
03/31/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (544.39)
05/05/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh (1,354.01)
06/15/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1,543.26
06/30/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 480.19
06/01/04 101 CBR 6.57
08/29/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1,067.36
08/31/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 1,321.03
09/30/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 656.02
11/04/04 101 Bank Balance Change BalCh 391.81
5,363.71 * 6,305.52
Bal Fwd 102 Petty Cash 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 104 Life Membership CD 6,000.00
11/12/03 104 Accounts Payable Accru (300.00)
12/12/03 104 Accounts Payable Accru 500.00
12/12/03 104 Accounts Payable Accru (500.00)
01/04/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru 500.00
01/04/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru (500.00)
02/28/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru 600.00
02/28/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru (600.00)
03/10/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru 600.00
03/10/04 104 Accounts Payable Accru (600.00)
03/11/04 104 Citizen's Bank of Rog 1495 600.00
300.00 * 6,300.00
Bal Fwd 105 Friends of Tracy Drake CD 1,599.55
0.00 * 1,599.55
Bal Fwd 201  Accounts Payable 25.00
11/12/03 201 Accounts Payable Accru (25.00)
12/12/03 201 Accounts Payable Accru (619.78)
12/12/03 201 Accounts Payable Accru 619.78
01/04/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (650.50)
01/04/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 650.50
02/28/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (609.75)
02/28/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 609.75
03/10/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (615.75)
03/10/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 615.75
04/03/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (3.00)
04/03/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 3.00
06/07/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (6.50)
06/07/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 6.50
07/05/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (15.50)
07/05/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 15.50
08/24/04 201 Springfield Rod & Gun 048 (50.00)
08/24/04 201 Springfield Rod & Gun 1648 50.00
09/03/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru (43.50)
09/03/04 201 Accounts Payable Accru 43.50
(25.00) * 0.00
Bal Fwd 202 Challenge Cup 540.77
11/12/03 202 Accounts Payable Accru 164.00
11/12/03 202 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 001 (52.00)
11/12/03 202 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 001 (41.00)
11/12/03 202 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 001 (18.00)
11/17/03 202 Springfield Rod & Gun 002 (53.00)
01/02/02 202 Thomas Shepherd 1357 (7.00)
01/02/02 202 Raymond L. Babcock 1358 (7.00)
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Check/ Opening Current Closing
Date Acct. Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance
01/02/02 202 Nancy Rodney 1360 (25.00)
01/02/02 202 Michael Rodney 1361 (25.00)
08/19/02 202 Don French 1409 (128.00)
05/14/04 202 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 032 (59.00)
05/25/04 202 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 034 (169.50)
06/07/04 202 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 035 (36.00)
06/07/04 202 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 035 (154.00)
08/18/04 202 Kansas City Trapshoot 044 (69.00)
08/18/04 202 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 044 (162.00)
08/24/04 202 State Shoot 048 (1,087.00)
08/30/04 202 Arvel Mendenhall 1649 800.00
09/24/04 202 Springfield Rod & Gun 052 (180.00)
10/30/04 202 Ozark Gun Club 055 (45.00)
(1,353.50) (812.73)
Bal Fwd 203 Prepaid Dues (58.00)
11/12/03 203 Mark Sifrig 8.00
11/12/03 203 Runyon Skeet Club 50.00
11/12/03 203 Nancy Rodney 001 (8.00)
05/14/04 203 Arvel Mendenhall 032 (12.00)
08/08/04 203 Luke Meatte 8.00
08/18/04 203 Joesph Wilkins 044 (12.00)
08/18/04 203 John Mc Cadden 044 (12.00)
11/04/04 203 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 056 (50.00)
11/04/04 203 force 36.00
8.00 (50.00)
Bal Fwd 204  Friends of Tracy Drake Fund (1,723.85)
11/29/03 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 004 (6.74)
02/29/04 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 018 (6.72)
06/01/04 204 CBR (6.57)
08/29/04 204 Citizen's Bank of Rog 045 (6.84)
(26.87) (1,750.72)
Bal Fwd 205 Life Memberships (6,000.00)
11/12/03 205 Robert E. Schmedake 001 (100.00)
11/23/03 205 Carter Finnell 003 (100.00)
01/19/04 205 Reid Coffield 014 (100.00)
06/11/04 205 Guy Buck 100.00
06/11/04 205 Al Ventucci 100.00
(100.00) (6,100.00)
Bal Fwd 206 Prepaid Target Fees 0.00
0.00 0.00
Bal Fwd 401 Beginning Balance (1,325.28)
0.00 (1,325.28)
BalFwd 501 Member Dues 0.00
11/12/03 501 Mark Sifrig (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Doris E. Donnelly 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Jerry J. Donnelly 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Tim Flanery 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Jeff Hayes 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Jim Hayes 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Mike Burnam 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Dennis Droege 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 John Nooter 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Kris W. Leiby 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Bob Barker 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Gary Graves 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Adolph Mueller 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Susan Krebs 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Steve Krebs 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Donald F. Bryan 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Ronald D. McKuin 001 (8.00)



Missouri State Skeet Association General Ledger Page 3
October 31, 2004

Check/ Opening Current Closing
Date Acct. Account Name Ref Num Balance Period Balance
11/12/03 501 Larry Layton 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Henry Jackson 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Nancy Rodney 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Robert J. Haeussler 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Clinton E. Shipp 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Gail S. Daugherty 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Chuck Pauly 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Thomas J. Merrell 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Pat Savage 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Roger W. Reese 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Bill Rader 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Cynthia A. Reese 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Richard L. Jente 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Gerard Mudd 001 (8.00)
11/12/03 501 Ricky Jente 001 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Gerald Switzer 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Kirby B. Layman 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Helena A. Fazzino 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 W. Creed Millsaps 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Paul Norton 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Byron Ollendike 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 James Fosbrink 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Andrew Mower 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Stephen L. Abelov 002 (8.00)
11/17/03 501 Ray Cruts 002 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 John J. Hieb, Jr. 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Brandon Harvey 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Jerry Whitehurst 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Jerry Triplett 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Robert Betlach 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Davis D. Minton 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 John De Luca 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Kenneth A. Lorton 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Daryl King 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Michael Silvey 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Steve Schwab 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 John R. Carr 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Ted Hatfield 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Adam King 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Bonnie Hatfield 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 D. C. Look Jr. 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Nathan McAdams 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Dean Vance 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Larry Dale McAdams 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 John Stefanowicz 003 (8.00)
11/23/03 501 Kathy Ryan 003 (8.00)
01/02/02 501 Thomas Shepherd 1357 (8.00)
01/02/02 501 Raymond L. Babcock 1358 (8.00)
08/19/02 501 Candy French 1409 (8.00)
08/19/02 501 Don French 1409 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Gary L. Cooper 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Susan T. Weitz 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Roger Spann 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Billie Hutchings 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Herbert Courtney 007 (12.00)
12/12/03 501 Douglas McCouch 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Jim Hutchings 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 William D. Fischer 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Doug Fuller 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Terry Elliott 007 (8.00)
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12/12/03 501 Fred Schwarz 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Donald F. Lee 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Jed Warkentine 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Pam Warkentine 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 John Crighton 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Lonnie R. Johnson 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Frank Gyngard 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Robert Post 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Travis Harouff 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 George P. Dorris lll 007 (12.00)
12/12/03 501 Bill Eggers, Jr. 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Leon R. Lyle 007 (8.00)
12/12/03 501 Gary L. Robbins 007 (8.00)
12/21/03 501 Phil Smiddy 009 (8.00)
12/21/03 501 Kyle Meyer 009 (8.00)
12/28/03 501 Jerry Beach 010 (8.00)
01/04/04 501 Michael Mette 012 (8.00)
01/19/04 501 Robert Coffield 014 (8.00)
02/02/04 501 David Sullivan 015 (8.00)
02/02/04 501 Brenden Sullivan 015 (8.00)
02/28/04 501 Gerald Harvey, Jr. 017 (10.00)
02/28/04 501 Keven Cook 017 (8.00)
03/21/04 501 Kenneth A.Reeves, Sr. 022 (8.00)
03/21/04 501 Kyle Reeves 022 (8.00)
03/28/04 501 Alan Heselton 023 (12.00)
04/04/04 501 James Frost 026 (12.00)
04/04/04 501 Victor Ramirez 026 (12.00)
04/17/04 501 Roger W. Peters 027 (8.00)
04/17/04 501 Jerry Costin 027 (8.00)
04/17/04 501 Travis Rudolph 027 (12.00)
04/17/04 501 Robert Thompson 028 (12.00)
04/17/04 501 Tom Clear 028 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Tim Pitman 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Laura King 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Nicholas Hunter 032 (8.00)
05/14/04 501 Daniel Saab Jr. 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Matt Riddell 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 David Hunter 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Daniel Hallgren 032 (12.00)
05/14/04 501 Felipe Estrada 032 (12.00)
05/24/04 501 Roberto Salcedo 033 (12.00)
05/24/04 501 Marty Schmelzle 033 (12.00)
05/25/04 501 Curtis Shaw 034 (12.00)
05/25/04 501 Curtis Mauldin 034 (12.00)
05/25/04 501 Troy Gordon 034 (12.00)
05/25/04 501 Bob Rowlands 034 (12.00)
05/25/04 501 Matt Carter 034 (12.00)
06/07/04 501 Reid Young 035 (8.00)
06/07/04 501 John Richards 035 (12.00)
06/07/04 501 Steven Wilson 035 (12.00)
06/11/04 501 Guy Buck (100.00)
06/11/04 501 Al Ventucci (100.00)
06/29/04 501 John Hill 039 (10.00)
08/08/04 501 Luke Meatte (8.00)
07/05/04 501 James Cannon 042 (12.00)
07/05/04 501 Hub Breuer 042 (12.00)
07/05/04 501 Scott Cannon 042 (12.00)
07/05/04 501 Michael Whitehead 042 (12.00)
07/05/04 501 John L. Schottenhaml 042 (12.00)
07/05/04 501 David Runyon 042 (12.00)
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08/02/04 501 James Barnard 043 (12.00)
08/02/04 501 Peter Merzian 043 (12.00)
08/18/04 501 Michael Cruts 044 (12.00)
08/18/04 501 Jeanette Norton 044 (12.00)
08/30/04 501 John McCadden 12.00
09/24/04 501 Rodney Arsenault 052 (12.00)
09/24/04 501 Stephen Roby 052 (12.00)
11/04/04 501 John Hill 056 (2.00)
11/04/04 501 force (36.00)
(1,502.00) * (1,502.00)
BalFwd 502  Club Dues 0.00
11/12/03 502 Runyon Skeet Club (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Accounts Payable Accru 50.00
11/12/03 502 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 001 (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 001 (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Richland Skeet & Trap 001 (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Kansas City Trapshoot 001 (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 001 (50.00)
11/12/03 502 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 001 (50.00)
11/23/03 502 Springfield Rod & Gun 003 (50.00)
01/19/04 502 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 014 (50.00)
05/24/04 502 Ozark Gun Club 033 (50.00)
(450.00) * (450.00)
Bal Fwd 503 Target Fees 0.00
11/12/03 503 Accounts Payable Accru 11.00
11/12/03 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 001 (1.50)
11/12/03 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 001 (18.00)
11/12/03 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 001 (9.00)
11/12/03 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 001 (19.50)
11/12/03 503 Richland Skeet & Trap 001 (11.00)
02/28/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 017 (33.50)
03/21/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 022 (3.75)
03/28/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 023 (30.00)
04/04/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 026 (54.00)
04/04/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 026 (106.00)
04/04/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 026 (16.50)
04/17/04 503 Richland Skeet & Trap 027 (3.00)
04/17/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 027 (52.75)
04/17/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 028 (48.00)
05/14/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 032 (319.50)
05/14/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 032 (13.50)
05/24/04 503 Ozark Gun Club 033 (76.00)
05/25/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 034 (36.75)
05/25/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 034 (254.25)
06/07/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 035 (54.00)
06/07/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 035 (4.50)
06/07/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 035 (19.50)
06/07/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 035 (66.00)
06/29/04 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 039 (18.00)
06/29/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 039 (48.75)
06/29/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 039 (58.50)
06/29/04 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 039 (343.50)
07/05/04 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 042 (145.50)
07/05/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 042 (4.50)
07/05/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 042 (56.25)
08/02/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 043 (15.00)
08/02/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 043 (156.00)
08/02/04 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 043 (36.00)
08/02/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 043 (6.00)
08/02/04 503 Richland Skeet & Trap 043 (12.00)
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08/18/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 044 (22.50)
08/18/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 044 (95.25)
08/18/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 044 (248.25)
09/24/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 052 (74.25)
09/24/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 052 (31.50)
09/24/04 503 Poplar Bluff Gun Club 052 (135.00)
09/24/04 503 Richland Skeet & Trap 052 (1.50)
09/24/04 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 052 (270.00)
09/24/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 052 (17.25)
10/30/04 503 Ozark Gun Club 055 (64.50)
10/30/04 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 055 (19.50)
10/30/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 055 (66.75)
10/30/04 503 Cedar Creek Rod & Gun 055 (39.00)
10/30/04 503 Springfield Rod & Gun 055 (4.50)
10/30/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 055 (30.00)
10/30/04 503 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 055 (6.75)
11/04/04 503 Kansas City Trapshoot 056 (39.00)
11/04/04 503 Vanzant Skeet and Tra 056 (12.00)
(3,317.00) * (3,317.00)
Bal Fwd 504 Interest Income 0.00
11/13/03 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 005 (8.66)
11/20/03 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 006 (2.02)
12/13/03 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 008 (8.39)
01/13/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 011 (8.66)
12/31/03 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 013 (1.68)
02/13/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 016 (8.64)
01/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 019 (1.66)
02/29/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 020 (1.59)
03/13/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 021 (8.08)
03/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 024 (1.53)
04/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 025 (8.98)
05/02/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 029 (1.08)
05/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 031 (8.98)
06/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 036 (8.98)
05/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 037 (0.80)
06/30/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 040 (1.44)
07/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 041 (8.98)
08/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 046 (8.98)
07/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 047 (2.97)
08/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 049 (4.92)
09/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 051 (8.98)
09/30/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 053 (7.14)
10/15/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 054 (8.98)
10/31/04 504 Citizen's Bank of Rog 057 (3.83)
(133.95) * (133.95)
Bal Fwd 505  Miscellaneous Income 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 550 State Shoot Advertising 0.00
11/12/03 550 Accounts Payable Accru 100.00
11/12/03 550 Mid America Mortgage 001 (100.00)
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 551  State Shoot Added Money 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 552  State Shoot Entry Fees 0.00
08/24/04 552 State Shoot 048 (17,450.00)
08/24/04 552 NSSA 1647 30.00
(17,420.00) * (17,420.00)
Bal Fwd 553  State Shoot T-Shirts 0.00
08/30/04 553 John McCadden (12.00)
08/24/04 553 State Shoot 048 (24.00)
(36.00) * (36.00)
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Bal Fwd 601  Supplies 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 602 Telephone 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 603 Postage & Copies 0.00
12/12/03 603 Accounts Payable Accru 119.78
12/12/03 603 Accounts Payable Accru (119.78)
12/28/03 603 Bill Spurlock 1493 133.39
01/04/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 0.50
01/04/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (0.50)
02/28/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 9.75
02/28/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (9.75)
03/10/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 15.75
03/10/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (15.75)
03/11/04 603 Bill Spurlock 1496 15.75
04/03/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 3.00
04/03/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (3.00)
05/05/04 603 Bill Spurlock 1500 9.50
06/07/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 6.50
06/07/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (6.50)
07/05/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 15.50
07/05/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (15.50)
08/18/04 603 Bill Spurlock 1561 16.50
09/03/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru 1.00
09/03/04 603 Accounts Payable Accru (1.00)
09/24/04 603 Bill Spurlock 1651 1.00
09/24/04 603 Bill Spurlock 1651 1.00
177.14 * 177.14
BalFwd 604 Membership 0.00
11/12/03 604 NSSA 1492 25.00
25.00 * 25.00
Bal Fwd 605 Legal 0.00
09/03/04 605 Accounts Payable Accru 15.00
09/03/04 605 Accounts Payable Accru (15.00)
09/24/04 605 Bill Spurlock 1651 15.00
15.00 * 15.00
Bal Fwd 606  State Team Awards 0.00
04/04/04 606 Murphy Embroidery 1497 512.28
08/30/04 606 NSSA 1650 25.00
537.28 * 537.28
Bal Fwd 607  Miscellaneous Expense 0.00
05/02/04 607 Citizen's Bank of Rog 030 8.00
05/31/04 607 Citizen's Bank of Rog 038 8.00
08/27/04 607 Citizen's Bank of Rog 050 3.22
19.22 * 19.22
BalFwd 608 Newsletter 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
BalFwd 609 Website 0.00
01/04/04 609 Accounts Payable Accru 150.00
01/04/04 609 Accounts Payable Accru (150.00)
01/04/04 609 Cedarcroft Enterprise 1494 150.00
150.00 * 150.00
Bal Fwd 650  State Shoot Program 0.00
0.00 * 0.00
Bal Fwd 651  State Shoot Referees 0.00
08/24/04 651 Randy Spann 048 27.50
08/24/04 651 Shane Manning 048 187.00
08/24/04 651 Jeff Nichols 048 242.50
08/24/04 651 Nastassja Moses 048 170.50

08/24/04 651 Angelica Rosado 048 181.00
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08/24/04 651 Roger Spann 048 391.00
08/24/04 651 Brad Benoist 048 330.00
08/24/04 651 Denise Spurlock 048 27.50
08/24/04 651 Steve Varble 048 346.00
08/24/04 651 Chris Carey 048 204.00
2,107.00 * 2,107.00
Bal Fwd 652  State Shoot Supplies 0.00
08/18/04 652 Bill Spurlock 1561 115.16
115.16 * 115.16
Bal Fwd 653  State Shoot Purses 0.00
08/23/04 653 Archie Alexander 1593 570.00
08/23/04 653 James Barnard 1594 265.00
08/23/04 653 Donald F. Bryan 1595 305.00
08/23/04 653 James Cannon 1596 37.00
08/23/04 653 Ray Cruts 1597 15.00
08/23/04 653 Gail S. Daugherty 1598 80.00
08/23/04 653 John De Luca 1599 72.00
08/23/04 653 Dennis Droege 1600 121.00
08/23/04 653 Glenn Duncan 1601 216.00
08/23/04 653 Terry Elliott 1602 46.00
08/23/04 653 Helena A. Fazzino 1603 80.00
08/23/04 653 Carter Finnell 1604 64.00
08/23/04 653 Don French 1605 247.00
08/23/04 653 Doug Fuller 1606 22.00
08/23/04 653 Mary Ann Gates 1607 29.00
08/23/04 653 Troy Gordon 1608 22.00
08/23/04 653 Rob Gyngard 1609 131.00
08/23/04 653 Robert J. Haeussler 1610 31.00
08/23/04 653 Nicholas Hunter 1611 138.00
08/23/04 653 Roger Johnson 1612 19.00
08/23/04 653 Laura King 1613 16.00
08/23/04 653 Kirby B. Layman 1614 119.00
08/23/04 653 Kris W. Leiby 1615 250.00
08/23/04 653 Maynard Link 1616 56.00
08/23/04 653 D. C. Look Jr. 1617 48.00
08/23/04 653 Guy E. Loyd 1618 34.00
08/23/04 653 William A. McCaulley 1619 109.00
08/23/04 653 Arvel Mendenhall 1620 314.00
08/23/04 653 Thomas J. Merrell 1621 87.00
08/23/04 653 Davis D. Minton 1622 74.00
08/23/04 653 Tommy Moore 1623 360.00
08/23/04 653 Adolph Mueller 1624 118.00
08/23/04 653 Paul Norton 1625 128.00
08/23/04 653 Jeanette Norton 1626 34.00
08/23/04 653 Roger W. Peters 1627 8.00
08/23/04 653 Tim Pitman 1628 105.00
08/23/04 653 Harry Proffitt 1629 185.00
08/23/04 653 Nancy Rodney 1630 65.00
08/23/04 653 Michael Rodney 1631 132.00
08/23/04 653 Travis Rudolph 1632 46.00
08/23/04 653 Michael Schriever 1633 113.00
08/23/04 653 Pamela Schuler 1634 171.00
08/23/04 653 Thomas Shepherd 1635 50.00
08/23/04 653 Clinton E. Shipp 1636 19.00
08/23/04 653 Roger Spann 1637 207.00
08/23/04 653 Bill Spurlock 1638 670.00
08/23/04 653 Russell A. Stevens 1639 15.00
08/23/04 653 Robert Thompson 1640 46.00
08/23/04 653 Rich Trease 1641 48.00
08/23/04 653 William Wayne 1642 72.00
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08/23/04 653 Joseph Wilkins 1643 176.00
08/23/04 653 Don Wyant 1644 122.00
6,507.00 6,507.00
Bal Fwd 654  State Shoot Awards 0.00
04/11/04 654 Wilson Trophy Company 1498 1,140.54
08/24/04 654 Murphy Embroidery 1645 105.67
09/24/04 654 Murphy Embroidery 1652 15.10
09/24/04 654 MICHAEL RODNEY 1653 34.00
1,295.31 1,295.31
Bal Fwd 655  State Shoot Pins 0.00
0.00 0.00
Bal Fwd 656  State Shoot Software 0.00
05/02/04 656 Michael Valerio 1499 50.00
50.00 50.00
Bal Fwd 657  State Shoot T-Shirts 0.00
0.00 0.00
Bal Fwd 658  State Shoot Targets 0.00
08/24/04 658 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 1646 5,474.00
5,474.00 5,474.00
Bal Fwd 659  State Shoot NSSA Fees 0.00
08/24/04 659 NSSA 1647 966.00
966.00 966.00
BalFwd 660 State Shoot Food 0.00
08/24/04 660 Neil Bingaman 048 1,120.00
08/24/04 660 ST. Louis Skeet & Tra 1646 87.00
1,207.00 1,207.00
Bal Fwd 661  State Shoot Miscellaneous 0.00
08/24/04 661 State Shoot 048 20.00
09/03/04 661 Accounts Payable Accru 27.50
09/03/04 661 Accounts Payable Accru (27.50)
09/24/04 661 Bill Spurlock 1651 25.50
09/24/04 661 Bill Spurlock 1651 1.50
09/24/04 661 Bill Spurlock 1651 0.50
47.50 47.50
Total for all accounts: 0.00 0.00 0.00



INCOME

Member Dues

Club Dues

Target Fees

Interest Income

State Shoot Entry Fees
State Shoot T-Shirts

TOTAL INCOME

OPERATING EXPENSES
Postage & Copies
Membership

Legal

State Team Awards
Miscellaneous Expense
Website

State Shoot Referees
State Shoot Supplies
State Shoot Purses

State Shoot Awards

State Shoot Software
State Shoot Targets

State Shoot NSSA Fees
State Shoot Food

State Shoot Miscellaneous
TOTAL OPERATION EXPENSES

NET PROFIT

Missouri State Skeet Association
Statement of Income and Expense

For Period Ending October 31, 2004

Current Current
Amount Percent
1,502.00 6.57
450.00 1.97
3,317.00 14.51
133.95 0.59
17,420.00 76.21
36.00 0.16

22,858.95 100.00

177.14 0.77
25.00 0.11
15.00 0.07

537.28 2.35
19.22 0.08

150.00 0.66

2,107.00 9.22
115.16 0.50
6,507.00 28.47
1,295.31 5.67
50.00 0.22
5,474.00 23.95
966.00 4.23
1,207.00 5.28
47.50 0.21
18,692.61 81.77

4,166.34 18.23

Prepared by Bill Spurlock, Secretary - Treasurer

Y-T-D
Amount

1,502.00
450.00
3,317.00
133.95
17,420.00
36.00

22,858.95

177.14
25.00
15.00

537.28
19.22

150.00

2,107.00
115.16
6,507.00
1,295.31
50.00
5,474.00
966.00
1,207.00
47.50

18,692.61

4,166.34

Y-T-D
Percent

6.57
1.97
1451
0.59
76.21
0.16

100.00

0.77
0.11
0.07
2.35
0.08
0.66
9.22
0.50
28.47
5.67
0.22
23.95
4.23
5.28
0.21
81.77

18.23

Prior
Yr %

5.83
2.04
15.81
0.82
69.70
4.88

100.00

0.37
2.11
0.07
2.37

0.81
10.98
0.75
38.93
7.19
0.23
26.96
5.06
7.98

112.40

(12.40)



ASSETS

Cash - CBR Checking

Life Membership CD
Friends of Tracy Drake CD
Total Cash

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Challenge Cup

Prepaid Dues

Friends of Tracy Drake Fund
Life Memberships

TOTAL LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Beginning Balance

Fiscal YTD Profit

TOTAL EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Missouri State Skeet Association
Balance Sheet
As Of October 31, 2004

6,305.52
6,300.00
1,599.55

812.73
50.00
1,750.72
6,100.00

1,325.28
4,166.34

Prepared by Bill Spurlock, Secretary - Treasurer

14,205.07
14,205.07

8,713.45

5,491.62

14,205.07





